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GENERAL PURPOSE
HIGH CONDUCTANCE DIODES

1N461A
1N462A
1N463A

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
• VF 1.0 V@ 100mA
• IH SOOnA@WIV

Temperatures
Storage Temperature Range
Maximum Junction Operating Temperature
Lead Temperature

Power Dissipation
Maximum Total Power Dissipation at 25 °C Ambient
Linear Power Derating Factor (from 25 °C)

Maximum Voltage and Currents
WIV Working Inverse Voltage
I0 Average Rectified Current
\ Continuous Forward Current
iF Peak Repetitive Forward Current
\ (surge) Peak Forward Surge Current

Pulse Width = 1us
Pulse Width = 1s

1N461A
25V

200mA
500mA
600mA

4.0 A
1.0A

1N462A
60V

200mA
500mA
600mA

4.0 A
1.0A

-65

1N463A
175V

200mA
500mA
600mA

4.0 A
1.0A

°C to +200 °C
+175 °C
+260 °C

500 mW
3,33 mW/ "C

1N464A
125V

200mA
500mA
600mA

4.0 A
1.0A

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (25 °C Ambient Temperature unless otherwise noted)
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CHARACTERISTIC

Forward Voltage

Reverse Current

Breakdown Voltage
1N461A
1N462A
1N463A
1N464A

MIN MAX

1.0

500
30

30
70
£00
150

UNITS

V

nA
uA

V
V
V
V

TEST CONDITIONS

'f =
V
vn =

L.-
'„ =
'„ =
'n~

100mA

. Rated WIV
= Rated WIV, TA= 150°C

100uA
100uA
100uA
100uA

.020
0.5

f
I

1 Din
Din

if

t-MIN

26 MIN 1

/
i^ '

j j .

1,

.160" MHK
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DO-35 PACKAGE

NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without
notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going
to press. However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use.
NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.

Quality Semi-Conductors


